HONEYWELL BUILDING AUTOMATION
Commercial Security
715 Peachtree Street N.E.
Atlanta, GA 30308
SUBJECT:   END OF LIFE/END OF SALES ANNOUNCEMENT
  70 Series Oculus & Aeron Cameras
DATE:  June 25, 2025
This notice is to advise all Honeywell Commercial Security customers that the following thermal PTZ
cameras have been discontinued and declared end of life due to no longer being available from the
supplier, effective June 30, 2025.  There is no replacement at this time.
For products listed in this discontinuation notice, Honeywell product support for bug fixes, integration,
and cyber security updates will cease as of September 30, 2025.
Should you have any questions, please reach out to your local Honeywell Sales Representative.
Part Number Description
HRC3YJ30CDA13 Oculus Scout : 384x288, 13mm F1.0 thermal fixed lens camera
HRC3YJ30CDA19 Oculus Scout : 384x288, 19mm F1.0 thermal fixed lens camera
HRC3YJ30CDA25 Oculus Scout : 384x288, 25mm F1.0 thermal fixed lens camera
HRC3YJ30CDA35 Oculus Scout : 384x288, 35mm F1.0 thermal fixed lens camera
HRC3YJ30CDB13 Oculus Scout : 640x512, 13mm F1.0 thermal fixed lens camera
HRC3YJ30CDB19 Oculus Scout : 640x512, 19mm F1.0 thermal fixed lens camera
HRC3YJ30CDB25 Oculus Scout : 640x512, 25mm F1.0 thermal fixed lens camera -
HRC3YJ30CDB35 Oculus Scout : 640x512, 35mm F1.0 thermal fixed lens camera -
HRC4YJ30CDB50 Aeron Scout : 640x512, 50mm F1.0 thermal fixed lens camera
HRC4YJ30CDB65 Aeron Scout : 640x512, 65mm F1.2 thermal fixed lens camera
HRC4YJ30CDB100 Aeron Scout : 640x512, 100mm F1.6 thermal fixed lens camera
HRC4YJ30CDB25Z75A Aeron Ranger : 640x512, 25mm-75mm, F1.2 thermal zoom lens camera
HRC4YJ30CDB26Z105 Aeron Ranger : 640x512, 26mm-105mm, F1.6 thermal zoom lens camera
HRC4SEARCHER300W Aeron Searcher : 640x512, 15mm-300mm
HRC3-50IYJ30XW Oculus : 1080p, IP, 4.3-129mm (30x optical zoom lens) video camera
HRC3-52IYJ30X-RAW Oculus : 1080p, IP, 4.3-129mm (30x optical zoom lens) video camera
HRC3-52IYJ30X-WAW Oculus : 1080p, IP, 4.3-129mm (30x optical zoom lens) video camera
HRC3-52IYJ30X-HAW Oculus : 1080p, IP, 4.3-129mm (30x optical zoom lens) video camera
HRC4-52IYJ30X-HA2W Aeron Hyperion : 1080p, IP, 4.3-129mm
Part Number Description
CAMERA ACCESSORIES:
HRC-PSB1-N Power supply unit for IP camera
HCA-UCM-05 5 metre cable for IP/analog cameras
HCA-UCM-10 10 metre cable for IP/analog cameras
HUCM-01 Price per metre to extend the above cables
HRC-TMP-W Tower mount adaptor, white color
HRC-PMG-W Swan neck, white color
HRC-WM-W Wall mount, white color
HRC-PPM-W Pendant pole, white color
HRC-CM-W Corner mount, white color
HRC-PMA-W Pole mount adaptor, white color
HRC3-SPC-W Oculus sun shield, white color
HRC3-BD-W Oculus bird spike, white color
HRC-SWA Oculus washer nozzle
HRC-SWA2 Oculus IR / WL / thermal washer nozzle
HRC-2XGYRO Oculus / Aeron Gyro stabilization - 2 axis
HRC4-SPC-W Aeron sun shield, white color
HRC4-BD-W Aeron bird spike, white color
HRC4-SWA3 Aeron washer nozzle
HRC-FUSION Oculus / Aeron Image Fusion
HRC-PCC-X Custom color (change W at the end of the PN to X)
HRC-HEATER Oculus / Aeron extended heater
HRC-WAA Oculus / Aeron video replacement wiper
HRC-WAA2 Oculus / Aeron IR / WL / thermal wiper
HRC-WP5L/230 Washer tank, 5L, 110/230VAC
HRC-WP10L/230 Washer tank, 10L, 110/230VAC
HRC-WP25L/230 Washer tank, 25L, 110/230VAC
HRC3-SC-W Oculus sun cowl, white color
HRC-SD01 Internal SD card interface, + 64 GB SD car